
Chanakya National Law University
Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna — 800001

CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE LEGAL STUDIES
Letter No. - CNLU/Univ.Exam.N0tice/261/2025— i O 0

Examination Notice

Date: 17-09-2025

Allotment of LL.M. Dissertation Topic (2025-26)

The following Dissertation Topic has been allotted to students of LL.M. after the

approval of concerned Supervisor.
SL. No. Roll No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

702

703

704

705

706

707

708

709

710

711

712

713

714

Name of the Student

Ajeet Kumar Pal

Akshita Dikshit

Ashish

Devashish Kumar

Jaya

Kshitija Kashik

Mohit Kumar Jha

Pranav Bhaskar

Rajnish Kumar Roy

Riya Agarwal

Shiv Pratap Abhishek

Shivam Shreshtha

Shivangi Choudhary

DISSERTATION TOPIC
The Doctrine of Fair Hearing as Uncodified
Procedural Law.
Constitutionality ofSame-Sex Marriage: Comparative
study of India & USA.
The Vulnerability of Depressed vis-vis the Upliftment

by Affirmative Action in India: A Critical Study.
Governor's Power to Grant Assent to Bills Passed by
the State Legislature: A Critical Study of

Constitutional and Judicial Perspectives.
Analytical Status of Surrogacy (Regulation) Act, 2021:

A quest for Rights-Based Legal Framework and
Constitutional Challenges in India.

Surveillance & Right to Privacy: A Comparative
Constitutional Study.
Balancing the Need for Innovation for Societal
Benefits from Data Mining under the Copyright

Law: A Constitutional Perspective.
Cross Jurisdictional Perspectives on AI and Privacy:

A Comparative Study of Indian and European Legal
Framework.
The Election Commission of India Issues and the

Trends: A Legal study (2015-2025)

Impact of Artificial Intelligence on Constitutional

Rights and Liberties.
Revisiting the Right to Privacy as a Fundamental
Right in the Age of Artificial Intelligence: A Critical

Analysis.

Freedom of Speech in the Digital Age: Constitutional

ChallengesofHate Speech, Misinformation and
Algorithmic Amplification.

Rights ofMentally- Disabled Persons: A
Constitutional Analysis of MentalHealthcare Act,

2017.



SL. No.

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Roll No.

715

716

717

718

719

720

721

722

723

724

725

726

727

728

729

730

731

732

Name of the Student

Shoubhik Bose

Siddhant Priyam

Sonalika Gupta

Vijayendra Kumar

Adarsh Raj

Angel

Anubhav Raj

Bhaskar Kumar

Mayank Raj

Niti Nancy

Rishu Kumar

Rupali Chourasia

Samidha Raj

Saurabh Sunder

Sharadindu Shekhar

Shivani Suman

Shraddha Jain

Shriya Srivastava

DISSERTATION TOPIC
Balancing Privacy and Power: Constitutional Validity

of Digital Search and Seizure in the Income Tax bill,
2025.

Right to be Free from Adverse Effects of Climate

Change in Neoliberal Times.

The Promotion and Regulation of Online Gaming Bill,

2025: A Constitutional Critique on Federalism,
Fundamental Rights and Proportionality.
Caste Jurisprudence and its Colonial Antecedents.

A Critical Study on Cross-Border Insolvency with
reference to UNICITRAL Model Law.
Role of Shareholders in Corporate Governance: A
Critical Study
Corporate Governance and AI: Contemporary Issue

of Accountability and Legality.
Responsible Business Conduct and Regulatory

Approaches to ESG: A Comparative Study in the

Vision of Viksit Bharat 2047.

Law Technology and Play: An Analytical

Examination ofthe Online Gaming Bill 2025 and its
Regulatory Trajectory.

Bridging the Gap: A Critical Analysis of SEBI ICDR
and LODR Regulations in the Contest of Digital-
Economy IPOS.
Ease of doing Business and Corporate Legal
Framework: A Comparative Study.
Corporate Political Responsibility: Regulatory

Framework and Accountability Mechanism in

Democratic Governance.
Corporate Insolvency and Non- Performing Assets:

Evaluating the Role of IBC in Strengthening the

Banking Sector.
Public Contracts and Private Tribunals: A
Comparative Study of the Arbitrability of Defence

Procurement Disputes in the United States and the

United Kingdom
Algorithmic Collusion and Cartels: Reforming India's
Competition Framework for Al-Driven Markets.

Trade Sanction for Corporate Environmental
Misconduct: A Critical study of GATT and WTO
Rules.

Corporate Governance and Startup Growth: An
analysis of Regulatory Relaxations.

Reassessing the Independence of Independent
Directors under Evolving Corporate Governance
Norms.



SL. No.

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Roll No.

733

734

735

736

737

738

739

740

741

742

743

744

745

746

747

748

749

750

751

752

Name of the Student

Spriha Mridu

Vishwajeet Kumar

Abhilasha

Aman Jaisawal

Ambika Bharti

Anamika

Anuj Raj

Anushka Srivastava

Astha

Divya Kumari

Hani Dipti

Harsh Gunjay

Kumar Amogh

Mani Priya

Manish Anand

Mayuri Hansda

Prashant Kumar

Rahul Kumar

Raushan Abhishek

Rishabh Choudhary

DISSERTATION TOPIC
International Corporation and Cross-Border

Insolvency Legislation: A Critical Study

Mandatory CSR Spending: A Critical Study of its

Impact on Corporate Environmental Governance.

The Rights of the Discharged or Acquitted Rape
Accused in India: A Socio Legal Analysis.

Mobile Forensics in Criminal Investigation: Issues of

Privacy and Admissibility of Evidence.
The Credibility of DNA Analysis in Criminal

Investigation: A Study with Special Reference to BSA
2023.

Justice in the Age of Forensics: Examining Section 176

BNSS 2023, Speedy Trials and the Burden of
Undertrials.

AI and Right to Privacy in Developing Countries like

India and how Digital Data Protection Act fail to

Address AI Specific Risk.

Prosecuting Sexual Violence in Armed Conflicts — the

Role of International Criminal Tribunals and
National Criminal Justice Systems.

Environmental Crimes in India: Law, Enforcement
and the Role of Judiciary.

Secondary Victimisation of Rape Victims: A Critical
Analysis.

DNA Profiling and Sexual Offences with Special

Reference to new Criminal Laws.
Paradigm Shift in Criminal Justice System with

Reference to Principle of Innocence Vis-a Vis
Statutory Presumptions: A Juristic Study

Medico-Legal Aspects of Homicidal Cases Vis-a Vis

Burn Injuries: An Evidentiary Analysis.

The Effectiveness of Existing Laws and Policies in

Preventing and Addressing Cyber Crimes against
Women and Children in India with Special Reference
to their Mental Health.

Digital Arrest Scams in India: A Critical Study and a
Quest for Legal Remedies.
Extradition Law in India: A Doctrinal Study of

Judicial Interpretation and Treaty Obligations.
Evidentiary Value of Scientific and Forensic
Technique of Investigation: A Critical Analysis.

Role of AI in the Indian Criminal Justice System.

Legal and Ethical Issues of Technology use in the

Criminal Justice System: A Comparative Study
between India and the USA.
Juvenile Cyber Delinquency: A Critical Study of

Legal and SociologicalDimensions in India.

3



SL. No.
52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Roll No.

753

754

755

756

757

758

759

760

761

762

763

764

765

766

Name of the Student
Rustam Kumar Vivek

Sachin Kumar

Sakshika Suman Roy

Sansarshree Ujjawal

Shivangi Raj

Shreyash Anand

Shruti Saha

Shubham Raj

Shweta

Simran Saba

Sonu Kumar

Srishti

Sujeet Kumar

Utkarsh Utsav

DISSERTATION TOPIC
A Critical Analysis of Child Sexual Abuse in India.

Critical Analysis of Dying Declaration and its Role in

Administration of Justice.

Reimagining Prison Reform in India: New
Framework for Justice and Rehabilitation.
Forensic Science and the Administration of Criminal

Justice in India: A Critical Examination from Crime
Scene to Courtroom.
Anti-Witch Hunting Laws in India with Special

Reference to Bihar and Proposal for Victim Centric
Reform Beyond Criminalisation: A Juristic Analysis.

Forensic Identification and the Criminal Procedure
(Identification) Act 2022: A Constitutional Appraisal
in Light of the Right to Privacy.

Revisiting Sedition Law in India: A Critical and
Comparative Study of India UK, USA and France.
A Study on Image Based Online Abuse ofWomen in

India: Digital Platforms, Law, Enforcement & Human
Rights Lifeguarded.
Changing Crime Dynamics: A Study on the Rising
Incidence of Violence Committed by Women in India.

An Analytical Study of Legal Framework on Child
Abuse and Exploitation in India.

A Critical Study on the Rights of Undertrial Women
Prisoners in Bihar: Reforms, Challenges and way
Forward.
Deepfakes as a Tool of Criminal Offences: Crisis in

Authenticity in Law & Challenges in Criminal Law
Breaches.
Rehabilitation vs. Retribution: A Critical Analysis of

the Preliminary Assessment under the Juvenile Justice
(Care and Preventation of Children) Act 2015.

Restorative Justice in India: Feasibility in Juvenile &
Sexual Offence Cases.

The concerned students are advised to keep in regular touch with their respective
Supervisor for completion of allotted Dissertation within specified date as per Academic
Calendar of 2025 — 26. The Supervisors are requested to fill the Proper report of

Students at the time of Consultation.

Centre for Post-Gradu te Legal Studies

4

Controller of Examinations


