Chanakya National Law University

Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna – 800001

CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE LEGAL STUDIES

Letter No. – CNLU/Univ.Exam.Notice/261/2025—1060

Date: 17-09-2025

Examination Notice

Allotment of LL.M. Dissertation Topic (2025-26)

The following Dissertation Topic has been allotted to students of LL.M. after the approval of concerned Supervisor.

		r	
SL. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Student	DISSERTATION TOPIC
1	702	Ajeet Kumar Pal	The Doctrine of Fair Hearing as Uncodified
			Procedural Law.
2	703	Akshita Dikshit	Constitutionality of Same-Sex Marriage: Comparative
			Study of India & USA.
3	704	Ashish	The Vulnerability of Depressed vis-vis the Upliftment
3			by Affirmative Action in India: A Critical Study.
		Devashish Kumar	Governor's Power to Grant Assent to Bills Passed by
4	705		the State Legislature: A Critical Study of
			Constitutional and Judicial Perspectives.
		Jaya	Analytical Status of Surrogacy (Regulation) Act, 2021:
5	706		A quest for Rights-Based Legal Framework and
	7		Constitutional Challenges in India.
6	707	Kshitija Kashik	Surveillance & Right to Privacy: A Comparative
U	707	1XSIIItija IXasiiik	Constitutional Study.
	708	Mohit Kumar Jha	Balancing the Need for Innovation for Societal
7			Benefits from Data Mining under the Copyright
			Law: A Constitutional Perspective.
	709	Pranav Bhaskar	Cross Jurisdictional Perspectives on AI and Privacy:
8			A Comparative Study of Indian and European Legal
			Framework.
9	710	Rajnish Kumar Roy	The Election Commission of India Issues and the
			Trends: A Legal Study (2015-2025)
10	711	Riya Agarwal	Impact of Artificial Intelligence on Constitutional
	, , , ,	- Julian itul	Rights and Liberties.
	712	Shiv Pratap Abhishek	Revisiting the Right to Privacy as a Fundamental
11			Right in the Age of Artificial Intelligence: A Critical
			Analysis.
	713	Shivam Shreshtha	Freedom of Speech in the Digital Age: Constitutional
12			Challenges of Hate Speech, Misinformation and
			Algorithmic Amplification.
13	714	Shivangi Choudhary	Rights of Mentally- Disabled Persons: A
			Constitutional Analysis of Mental Healthcare Act,
			2017.

Day

SL. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Student	DISSERTATION TOPIC
14	715	Shoubhik Bose	Balancing Privacy and Power: Constitutional Validity of Digital Search and Seizure in the Income Tax bill, 2025.
15	716	Siddhant Priyam	Right to be Free from Adverse Effects of Climate Change in Neoliberal Times.
16	717	Sonalika Gupta	The Promotion and Regulation of Online Gaming Bill, 2025: A Constitutional Critique on Federalism, Fundamental Rights and Proportionality.
17	718	Vijayendra Kumar	Caste Jurisprudence and its Colonial Antecedents.
18	719	Adarsh Raj	A Critical Study on Cross-Border Insolvency with reference to UNICITRAL Model Law.
19	720	Angel	Role of Shareholders in Corporate Governance: A Critical Study
20	721	Anubhav Raj	Corporate Governance and AI: Contemporary Issue of Accountability and Legality.
21	722	Bhaskar Kumar	Responsible Business Conduct and Regulatory Approaches to ESG: A Comparative Study in the Vision of Viksit Bharat 2047.
22	723	Mayank Raj	Law Technology and Play: An Analytical Examination of the Online Gaming Bill 2025 and its Regulatory Trajectory.
23	724	Niti Nancy	Bridging the Gap: A Critical Analysis of SEBI ICDR and LODR Regulations in the Contest of Digital-Economy IPOS.
24	725	Rishu Kumar	Ease of doing Business and Corporate Legal Framework: A Comparative Study.
25	726	Rupali Chourasia	Corporate Political Responsibility: Regulatory Framework and Accountability Mechanism in Democratic Governance.
26	727	Samidha Raj	Corporate Insolvency and Non- Performing Assets: Evaluating the Role of IBC in Strengthening the Banking Sector.
27	728	Saurabh Sunder	Public Contracts and Private Tribunals: A Comparative Study of the Arbitrability of Defence Procurement Disputes in the United States and the United Kingdom
28	729	Sharadindu Shekhar	Algorithmic Collusion and Cartels: Reforming India's Competition Framework for AI-Driven Markets.
29	730	Shivani Suman	Trade Sanction for Corporate Environmental Misconduct: A Critical Study of GATT and WTO Rules.
30	731	Shraddha Jain	Corporate Governance and Startup Growth: An analysis of Regulatory Relaxations.
31	732	Shriya Srivastava	Reassessing the Independence of Independent Directors under Evolving Corporate Governance Norms.



SL. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Student	DISSERTATION TOPIC
32	733	Spriha Mridu	International Corporation and Cross-Border
		Spinia midd	Insolvency Legislation: A Critical Study
33	734	Vishwajeet Kumar	Mandatory CSR Spending: A Critical Study of its
			Impact on Corporate Environmental Governance.
34	735	Abhilasha	The Rights of the Discharged or Acquitted Rape
	"55		Accused in India: A Socio Legal Analysis.
35	736	Aman Jaisawal	Mobile Forensics in Criminal Investigation: Issues of
			Privacy and Admissibility of Evidence.
36	737	Ambika Bharti	The Credibility of DNA Analysis in Criminal
			Investigation: A Study with Special Reference to BSA
			2023.
25	=00	Anamika	Justice in the Age of Forensics: Examining Section 176
37	738		BNSS 2023, Speedy Trials and the Burden of Undertrials.
			AI and Right to Privacy in Developing Countries like
20	720	Amyi Doi	India and how Digital Data Protection Act fail to
38	739	Anuj Raj	Address AI Specific Risk.
			Prosecuting Sexual Violence in Armed Conflicts – the
20	740	Anushka Srivastava	Role of International Criminal Tribunals and
39	/40		National Criminal Justice Systems.
			Environmental Crimes in India: Law, Enforcement
40	741	Astha	and the Role of Judiciary.
			Secondary Victimisation of Rape Victims: A Critical
41	742	Divya Kumari	Analysis.
	743	Hani Dipti	DNA Profiling and Sexual Offences with Special
42			Reference to new Criminal Laws.
			Paradigm Shift in Criminal Justice System with
43	744	Harsh Gunjay	Reference to Principle of Innocence Vis-a Vis
13		Traisii Guiljay	Statutory Presumptions: A Juristic Study
			Medico-Legal Aspects of Homicidal Cases Vis-a Vis
44	745	Kumar Amogh	Burn Injuries: An Evidentiary Analysis.
			The Effectiveness of Existing Laws and Policies in
	746	Mani Priya	Preventing and Addressing Cyber Crimes against
45			Women and Children in India with Special Reference
			to their Mental Health.
	747		Digital Arrest Scams in India: A Critical Study and a
46		Manish Anand	Quest for Legal Remedies.
	F 10		Extradition Law in India: A Doctrinal Study of
47	748	Mayuri Hansda	Judicial Interpretation and Treaty Obligations.
10	749	D 1	Evidentiary Value of Scientific and Forensic
48		Prashant Kumar	Technique of Investigation: A Critical Analysis.
49	750	Rahul Kumar	Role of AI in the Indian Criminal Justice System.
50	751	Raushan Abhishek	Legal and Ethical Issues of Technology use in the
			Criminal Justice System: A Comparative Study
		,	between India and the USA.
		D' 1 11 01 "	Juvenile Cyber Delinquency: A Critical Study of
51	752	Rishabh Choudhary	Legal and Sociological Dimensions in India.

o 3



SL. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Student	DISSERTATION TOPIC
52	753	Rustam Kumar Vivek	A Critical Analysis of Child Sexual Abuse in India.
53	754	Sachin Kumar	Critical Analysis of Dying Declaration and its Role in
	/34		Administration of Justice.
54	755	. Sakshika Suman Roy	Reimagining Prison Reform in India: New
			Framework for Justice and Rehabilitation.
55	756	Sansarshree Ujjawal	Forensic Science and the Administration of Criminal
			Justice in India: A Critical Examination from Crime
			Scene to Courtroom.
		Shivangi Raj	Anti-Witch Hunting Laws in India with Special
56	757		Reference to Bihar and Proposal for Victim Centric
			Reform Beyond Criminalisation: A Juristic Analysis.
		Shreyash Anand	Forensic Identification and the Criminal Procedure
57	758		(Identification) Act 2022: A Constitutional Appraisal
			in Light of the Right to Privacy.
58	759	Shruti Saha	Revisiting Sedition Law in India: A Critical and
	137		Comparative Study of India UK, USA and France.
1.0	760	Shubham Raj	A Study on Image Based Online Abuse of Women in
59			India: Digital Platforms, Law, Enforcement & Human
			Rights Lifeguarded.
60	761	Shweta	Changing Crime Dynamics: A Study on the Rising
			Incidence of Violence Committed by Women in India.
61	762	Simran Saba	An Analytical Study of Legal Framework on Child
			Abuse and Exploitation in India.
	763	Sonu Kumar	A Critical Study on the Rights of Undertrial Women
62			Prisoners in Bihar: Reforms, Challenges and way
			Forward.
63	764	Srishti	Deepfakes as a Tool of Criminal Offences: Crisis in
			Authenticity in Law & Challenges in Criminal Law
			Breaches.
64	765	C	Rehabilitation vs. Retribution: A Critical Analysis of
	765	Sujeet Kumar	the Preliminary Assessment under the Juvenile Justice
			(Care and Preventation of Children) Act 2015.
65	766	Utkarsh Utsav	Restorative Justice in India: Feasibility in Juvenile &
		×	Sexual Offence Cases.

The concerned students are advised to keep in regular touch with their respective Supervisor for completion of allotted Dissertation within specified date as per Academic Calendar of 2025 - 26. The Supervisors are requested to fill the Proper report of Students at the time of Consultation.

Centre for Post-Graduate Legal Studies

Controller of Examinations